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ALABAMA 
Allen Boyd 

State Director 

TELAMON CORPORATION 

51 Wisteria Place 

Millbrook, AL 36054 

Phone: (334) 649-3856 

Mobile: (334) 201-5371 

FAX: (334) 285-7502 

Email: aboyd@telamon.org  

Website: http://www.telamon.org  

ARIZONA 
Ms. Kari Hogan 

Deputy Director 

PORTABLE PRACTICAL EDUCATIONAL 

PREPARATION, INC. 

802 East 46th Street 

Tucson, AZ 85713 

Phone: (520) 770-2500 

Fax: (520) 770-2509 

Email: khogan@ppep.org 

Website: http://www.ppep.org  

ARKANSAS 
Mr. Clevon Young 

Executive Director 

ARKANSAS HUMAN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 

300 South Spring Street 

Suite 800 

Little Rock, AR 72201 

Phone: (501) 374-1103 

Fax: (501) 374-1413 

Email: cyoung@arhdc.org 

Website: http://www.arhdc.org 

CALIFORNIA 
Mr. Paul Castro  

CALIFORNIA HUMAN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 

2730 GATEWAY OAKS DRIVE 

SUITE 200 

Sacramento, CA 95833 

Phone: (916)514-4313  

Fax: (916)371-4893 

Email: paul.castro@chdcorp.org 

Website: http://www.chdcorp.org  

 

Ms. Hermelinda Sapien 

President/CEO 

CENTER FOR EMPLOYMENT TRAINING 

701 Vine Street 

San Jose, CA  95510 

Phone: (408) 287-7924 

Cell: (408) 483-2012 

Fax: (408) 534-5286 

Email: hsapien@cet2000.org 

Website: http://www.cet2000.org  

 

Mr. Ernie Flores 

Executive Director 

CENTRAL VALLEY OPPORTUNITY CENTER 

P.O. Box 1389 

6838 West Bridget Court 

Winton, CA 95388 

Phone: (209) 357-0062 ext. 130 

Fax: (209) 357-4472 

Email: eflores@cvoc.org 

Website: http://www.cvoc.org  
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Mr. Marco Lizarraga 

Executive Director 

LA COOPERATIVA CAMPESINA DE CALIFORNIA 

7801 Folsom Boulevard 

Suite 365 

Sacramento, CA  95826 

Phone: (916) 388-2220 

Fax: (916) 388-2426 

Email: Marco@directapps.com 

Website: 

http://www.lacooperativa.org  

 

Ms. Verna Lewis 

EMPLOYERS’ TRAINING RESOURCE 

Southeast Community Services 

Center 

1600 E. Belle Terrace 

Bakersfield, CA 93307 

Phone: (661) 336-6893 

Fax: (661) 336-6858 

Email: vernal@co.kern.ca.us 

Website: http://www.etronline.com 

 

Mr. Jesus Gamboa 

Chief Operations Officer 

PROTEUS, INC. 

1830 North Dinuba Boulevard 

Visalia, CA  93291 

Phone: (559) 733-5423 

Fax: (559) 738-1137 

Email: jesusg@proteusinc.org  

Website: http://www.proteusinc.org  

COLORADO 
Mr. Chris Anderson 

CEO 

ROCKY MOUNTAIN SER 

3555 Pecos Street 

Denver, CO 80211 

Phone: (303) 480-9394 

Fax: (303) 480-9214  

Email: chris@rmser.org  

Website: http://www.rmser.org  

CONNECTICUT 
Mr. Heriberto Flores 

NEW ENGLAND FARM WORKERS COUNCIL 

11-13 Hampden Street 

Springfield, MA 01103 

Phone (413) 272-2217 

Fax (413) 781-5928 

Email: 

hflores@partnersforcommunity.org  

Website: 

http://www.partnersforcommunity.or

g/indexnefwc.htm  

DISTRICT OF 

COLUMBIA 
Mr. David Strauss 

Executive Director 

ASSOCIATION OF FARMWORKER OPPORTUNITY 

PROGRAMS 

1726 M Street NW 

Suite 602 

Washington, DC 20036 

Phone: (202) 828-6006 

Fax: (202) 828-6005 

Email: strauss@afop.org 

Website: http://www.afop.org  

FLORIDA 
Christopher Rivera  

Florida Department of Education 

Director, Adult Migrant Program 

and Services 

8402 Laurel Fair Circle 

Suite 212 

Tampa, FL 33610 

 

GEORGIA 
Ms. Sherrie Moody 

State Director 
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TELAMON CORPORATION 

230 Northside Crossing 

Macon, GA 31210 

Phone: (478) 238-0577 

Fax: (478) 750-7375 

Email: smoody@telamon.org  

Website: http://www.telamon.org  

HAWAII 
Ms. Lyn McNeff 

Executive Director 

MAUI ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY, INC. 

99 Mahalani Street 

Wailuku, HI 96793 

Phone: (808) 249-2990 

Fax: (808) 249-2991 

Email: lyn.mcneff@meoinc.org 

Website: http://www.meoinc.org  

IDAHO 
Korene Gonzalez 

COMMUNITY COUNCIL OF IDAHO 

317 Happy Day Boulevard 

Suite 250 

Caldwell, ID 83607 

Phone: (208) 454-1652 

Fax: (208) 459-0448 

Email: kgonzalez@ccimail.org  

Website: 

http://www.idahomigrantcouncil.org 

ILLINOIS 
Ms. Cynthia Thomas-Grant 

Director of Workforce Programs 

ILLINOIS MIGRANT COUNCIL 

28 East Jackson Boulevard #1600 

Chicago, IL 60604 

Phone: (312) 663-1522 

Fax: (312) 663-1994 

Email: cthomas@illinoismigrant.org   

Website: 

http://www.illinoismigrant.org 

INDIANA 
Ms. Kay Gordon 

State Director 

TRANSITION RESOURCES CORPORATION 

5809 North Post Road 

Indianapolis, IN 46216 

Phone: (317) 547-1924 

Fax: (317) 547-6594 

Email: 

kgordon@transitionresources.org  

Website: 

http://www.transitionresources.org  

IOWA 
Jesus Soto 

Executive Director 

PROTEUS, INC. 

3850 Merle Hay Road 

Suite 500 

Des Moines, IA 50310 

Phone: (515) 271-5306 ext. 122 

Fax: (515) 271-5309 

Email: JesusS@proteusinc.net  

Website: http://www.proteusinc.net   
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KANSAS 
Mr. Richard E. Lopez 

President/CEO 

SER CORPORATION  

1020 North Main 

Suite D 

Wichita, KS 67203 

Phone: (316) 264-5372 

Fax: (316) 264-0194 

Email: relopez@sercorp.com  

Website: http://www.sercorp.com 

KENTUCKY 
Vickie Hutcheson 

Executive Director 

KENTUCKY FARMWORKER PROGRAM, INC. 

P.O. Box 51146 

Bowling Green, KY 42101 

Phone: (270) 782-2330 

Fax: (270) 781-9820 

Email: vphofmtown@bellsouth.net 

Website: http://kyfarmprograms.com/ 

LOUISIANA 
Mr. Franklin Montgomery  

MOTIVATION EDUCATION & TRAINING, INC. 

22551 Gene Campbell Blvd 

P.O. Box 1838 

New Caney, TX 77357 

Phone: (281) 689-5544 

Fax: (281) 689-5279 

Email: montgomery@metinc.org  

Website: http://www.metinc.org  

MAINE 
Mr. Chris Huh 

EAST MAINE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 

40 Harlow Street 

Bangor, Maine 04401 

Phone: (207) 561-4030 

Fax: (207) 561-4030 

Cell: (207) 951-0840 

Email: chuh@emdc.org  

Website: http://emdc.org  

MARYLAND 
Jennifer Shahan 

State Director 

TELAMON CORPORATION 

917 Mount Hermon Road 

Suite 2 

Salisbury, MD 21804 

Phone: (410) 546-4604 

Fax: (410) 546-0566 

Email: jshahan@telamon.org 

Website: http://www.telamon.org  

MASSACHUSETTS 
Ms. Sonia Caraballo 

NEW ENGLAND FARM WORKERS COUNCIL 

1628-1640 Main Street 

Springfield, MA 01103 

Phone (413) 536-5403 ext. 204 

Fax (413) 536-5405 

Email: 

scaraballo@partnersforcommunity.or

g   

Website: 

http://www.partnersforcommunity.or

g/indexnefwc.htm  
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MICHIGAN 
Mr. Donald Kuchnicki 

State Director 

TELAMON CORPORATION 

6350 West Michigan Avenue 

Lansing, MI 48917 

Phone: (517) 323-7002 ext 13 

Fax: (517) 323-9840 

Email: dkuchnicki@telamon.org 

Website: http://www.telamon.org  

MINNESOTA 
Ms. Ana Narvaez 

MOTIVATION EDUCATION & TRAINING, INC. 

P.O. Box 1838 

New Caney, TX 77357 

Phone: (281) 689-5544 

Fax: (281) 689-5279 

Email: narvaez@metinc.org  

Website: http://www.metinc.org  

MISSISSIPPI 
Mr. Don Green 

MISSISSIPPI DELTA COUNCIL FOR FARMWORKER 

OPPORTUNITIES, INC. 

1005 N State Street 

Clarksdale, MS 38614 

Phone: (662) 627-1121 

Fax: (662) 624-5087 

Email: mdcfwoi@cableone.net  

Website: http://www.mdcfwoi.org  

MISSOURI 
Mr. Stephen Borders 

WIA 167 Program Manager, Missouri 
UMOS, INC. 

1218 S. Nolan Road 

Suite 300 

Independence, MO 64055 

Phone: (816) 836-5887  

Fax: (816) 836-7330 

Cell: (913) 522-7188 

Email: stephen.borders@umos.org  

Website: http://www.umos.org  

MONTANA 
Mr. Bruce Day 

Executive Director 

RURAL EMPLOYMENT & OPPORTUNITIES 

P.O. Box 831 

Helena, MT 59624 

Phone: (406) 442-7850 

Fax: (406) 442-7855 

Email: bruced@reomontana.org 

Website: http://www.reomontana.org 

NEBRASKA 
Mr. Jesus Soto 

Executive Director 

PROTEUS, INC. 

3850 Merle Hay Road 

Suite 500 

Des Moines, IA 50310 

Phone: (515) 271-5306 ext. 122 

Fax: (515) 271-5309 

Email: JesusS@proteusinc.net  

Website: http://www.proteusinc.net   
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NEVADA 
Mr. Ron Hauge 
See Oregon listing 

NEW HAMPSHIRE 
Dr. Bruce Young-Candelaria 

Deputy Director 

NEW ENGLAND FARM WORKERS COUNCIL 

11-13 Hampden Street 

Springfield, MA 01103 

Phone (413) 272-2299 

Fax (413) 781-5928 

Email: 

byoungc@partnersforcommunity.org  

Website: 

http://www.partnersforcommunity.or

g/indexnefwc.htm 

NEW JERSEY 
Ms. Patricia Constantino 

PATHSTONE CORPORATION, INC. 

78 W. Landis Avenue 

Vineland, NJ 08360 

Phone: (856) 696-1000, ext 20 

Fax: (856) 696-4892 

Email: pconstantino@pathstone.org 

Website: http://www.pathstone.org  

NEW MEXICO 
Ms. Rita Garcia McManus 

Workforce Development Division 

Director 

HELP-NEW MEXICO, INC. 

5101 Copper NE 

Albuquerque, NM 87108 

Phone: (505) 766-4950 

Fax: (505) 265-5412 

Email: rita@helpnm.com  

Website: http://www.helpnm.com  

NEW YORK 
Ms. Velma Smith 

Snr. Executive Director 

PATHSTONE CORPORATION, INC. 

400 East Avenue 

Rochester, NY 14607 

Phone: (585) 340-3369 

Fax: (585) 340-3329 

Email: vsmith@pathstone.org 

Website: http://www.pathstone.org  

NORTH CAROLINA 
Ms. Sonya Hall 

State Director 

TELAMON CORPORATION 

5560 Munford Road 

Suite 201 

Raleigh, NC 27612 

Phone: (919) 239-8151  

Fax: (919) 851-2605 

Email:shall@telamon.org 

Website: http://www.telamon.org  
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NORTH DAKOTA 
Mr. William H. Johnson 

Deputy Director 

MOTIVATION EDUCATION & TRAINING, INC. 

P.O. Box 1838 

New Caney, TX 77357 

Phone: (281) 689-5544 

Fax: (281) 689-5279 

Email: whjohnson@metinc.org  

Website: http://www.metinc.org  

OHIO 
Ms. Naketa Jones 

Director for State Operations 

PATHSTONE CORPORATION, INC. 

2-453 County Road V 

Liberty Center, OH 43532 

Phone: (419) 875-6654 

Fax: (419) 875-4010 

Email: njones@pathstone.org  

Website: http://www.pathstone.org  

OKLAHOMA 
Mr. Jorge Martinez  

Executive Director 

ORO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 

909 S. Meridian Avenue 

Suite 701 

Oklahoma City, OK 73108 

Phone: (405) 840-7077 

Fax:   (405) 634-7077 

Email: gam6955@sbcglobal.net 

OREGON 
Mr. Ron Hauge 

Executive Director 

OREGON HUMAN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 

9600 Southwest Oak Street 

Suite 565 

Tigard, OR 97223 

Phone (503) 245-2600 ext. 202 

Fax (503) 245-9602 

Email: rhauge@ohdc.org  

Website: http://www.ohdc.org  

PENNSYLVANIA 
Ms. Nita D’Agostino 

Snr. Director, Workforce 

Development Administration 

PATHSTONE CORPORATION,INC. 

421 McFarlan Road 

Suite E 

Kennett Square, PA 19365 

Phone: (610) 925-5600 

Fax: (610) 925-5905 

Email: ndagostino@pathstone.org 

Website: http://www.pathstone.org  

PUERTO RICO 
Mr. Jeffrey Lewis 

Senior Vice President 

PathStone Corporation, Inc. 

400 East Avenue 

Rochester, NY 14607 

Phone: (585) 340-3365 

Fax:   (585)  340-3337 

Email: jlewis@pathstone.org 
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SOUTH CAROLINA 
Ms. Barbara Coleman 

State Director 

TELAMON CORPORATION 

P.O. Box 12217 

Columbia, SC 29211-2217 

Phone: (803) 256-7411 

Fax: (803) 256-8528 

Email: bcoleman@telamon.org 

Website: http://www.telamon.org  

SOUTH DAKOTA 
Mr. Bill Podhradsky 

Employment Services 

BLACK HILLS SPECIAL SERVICES COOPERATIVE 

221 South Central Avenue 

Pierre, SD 57501 

Phone: (605) 224-5336 

Fax: (605) 224-8320 

Email: bpodhradsky@tie.net  

Website: http://www.bhssc.org  

TENNESSEE 
Ms. Gaila Fletcher 

Executive Director 

TENNESSEE OPPORTUNITY PROGRAMS, INC. 

437 Nissan Drive, Suite 502 

P.O. Box 925 

Smyrna, TN 37167 

Phone: (615) 459-3600 

Fax: (615) 459-9326 

Email: Topsgaila@aol.com 

TEXAS 
Mr. Luis Esparza 

Executive Director 

MOTIVATION EDUCATION & TRAINING, INC. 

P.O. Box 1838 

New Caney, TX 77357 

Phone: (281) 689-5544 

Fax: (281) 689-5279 

Email: esparza@metinc.org 

Website: http://www.metinc.org  

UTAH 
Ms. Corrie Jensen Hout 

Program Director 

FUTURES THROUGH TRAINING, INC. 

1140 East 36th Street 

Suite 150 

Ogden, UT 84403 

Phone: (801) 394-9774 

Fax: (801) 394-9841 

Email: explorercor@aol.com  

VERMONT 
Ms. Pat Stovall 

Sr. Director, Training and 

Employment programs  

PathStone Corporation, Inc. 

400 East Avenue 

Rochester, NY 14607 

Phone: (585) 340-3386 

FAX: (585) 340-3308 

Email: pstovall@pathstone.org   
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VIRGINIA 
Ms. Sharon Saldarriaga 

State Director 

TELAMON CORPORATION 

4915 Fitzhugh Avenue 

Suite 200 

Richmond, VA 23230 

Phone: (804) 355-4676 

Fax: (804) 355-6407 

Email: ssaldarriaga@telamon.org 

Website: http://www.telamon.org  

WASHINGTON 
Mr. Gilberto Alaniz 

Director of Special Projects 

OIC OF WASHINGTON 

815 Fruitvale Boulevard 

Yakima, WA 98902 

Phone: (509) 457-2930 

Fax: (509) 575-0482 

Email: galaniz@yvoic.org  

Website: http://www.yvoic.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

  

WEST VIRGINIA 
Ms. Robin Kees 

State Director 

TELAMON CORPORATION 

129 South Queen Street 

Martinsburg, WV 25401 

Phone: (304) 263-0916 

Fax: (304) 263-4809 

Email: rkees@telamon.org   

Website: http://www.telamon.org  

WISCONSIN 
Mr. Leonardo “Jim” Martinez 

Director of Operations 

UMOS, INC. 

P.O. Box 04129 

Milwaukee, WI 53204 

Phone: (414) 389-6000  

Fax: (414) 389-6047 

Email: jim.martinez@umos.org 

Website: http://www.umos.org  

 

WYOMING  
Mr. Frailan Sendejo 

P.O. Box 1838 

New Caney, TX 77357 

Phone: (281) 689-5544 

Fax: (281) 689-5279 

Email: sendejo@metinc.org 
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AFOP Staff 
 

1726 M Street NW 

Suite 602 

Washington, DC 20036 

Phone: (202) 828-6006 

Fax: (202) 828-6005 

Email: afop@afop.org 

 

Mr. Adnan Bokhari, Finance Manager 

Ms.Ghaya Hassairi, Assistant Finance Manager 

Phone Extension: 111 

Email: abokhari@afop.org 

 

Ms. Ayrianne Parks, Communications Director 

Phone Extension: 140 

Email: parks@afop.org 

 

Ms. Levy Schroeder, Program Director, Health and Safety  

Phone Extension: 130 

Email: schroeder@afop.org  

 

Mr. David Strauss, Executive Director 

Phone Extension: 101 

Email: strauss@afop.org  

 

Ms. Jessica Werder, Sr. Program Manager, Health and Safety 

Phone Extension: 108 

Email: werder@afop.org 

 

Ms. Norma Flores Lopez, Project Director, Children in the Fields 

Phone Extension: 106 

Email: flores@afop.org  

 

Ms. Melanie Forti, Program Associate, Health and Safety 

Phone Extension 107  

Email: forti@afop.org  

 

Ms. Meriel Shire, Program Associate 

Phone Extension 102 

Email: shire@afop.org 
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Ms. Amanda Jordan, Program Associate, Health and Safety 

Phone Extension 133 

Email: Jordan@afop.org  

 

Mr. Brandon Louie, California Regional Coordinator, Children in the Fields 

7801 Folsom Boulevard, Suite 365 

Sacramento, CA 95826 

Phone: (916) 296-0165 

Fax: (916) 388-2425 

Email: louie@afop.org  

 

Ms. Emily Drakage, North Carolina Regional Coordinator, Children in the 

Fields 

11671 U.S. Highway 70 

Clayton, NC 27520 

Phone: (919) 749-3629 

Email: drakage@afop.org  

 

Ms. Noemi Ochoa, Texas Regional Coordinator, Children in the Fields 

505 Angelita Drive, Suite 15 

Weslaco, TX 78596 

Phone: (956) 373-3917 

Email: ochoa@afop.org 

 

Ms. Vashti Kelly, Campaign Engagement Manager, Children in the Fields 

Phone: (202) 828-6006, ext 105 

Email: kelly@afop.org  

 

Ms. Heather Cruz, Ohio Regional Coordinator, Children in the Fields 

2-453 Co. Rd. V 

Liberty Center, OH 43532 

Phone: (419) 906-2272 

Email: cruz@afop.org 

 

Ms. Valentina Stackl, Program Associate, Health and Safety Communications 

Phone: 202-828-6006, Extension 131 

Email: stackl@afop.org  
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